

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.R.P.No.1786 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
05.	09.09.2024	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>VN,J</u> Memo has been filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He submits that in terms of the interim order dated 13.08.2024, the petitioner has deposited the amount by way of demand draft before the execution Court, subject to which the execution proceedings were stayed. Sri S.Rajan, learned counsel appears for the respondent and submits that he has instructions to appear in the matter and file vakalath by tomorrow. He further prays time to file counter-affidavit. Post on 16.10.2024. As, the petitioner has complied the terms of the interim order dated 13.08.2024, the execution proceedings shall remain stayed. _____ RNT,J _____ VN,J KKV	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>