

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P.No.1786 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	12.02.2026	<u>RNT, J & BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.3 of 2024</u> This application is filed by the petitioner seeking permission to sell the attached movable properties through public auction. 2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they have no objection. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2024</u> This application has been filed by the respondent company to permit it to withdraw the amount, deposited by the petitioner pursuant to the interim order. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file objections, if any, in one week. 3. List the matter on 19.02.2026. <u> </u> RNT, J <u> </u> BM, J DVS/ SAK	